Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

9.50
0.30
Part Number Explanation
P/N
Suffix
Would you like a quote? Click here: www.johansontechnology.com/request-a-quote (please provide annual usage)
Mounting3 "Horizontal Orientation
Type B" (Pages 7/8)
1.3  dBi typ. (XZ-V)
Use our antenna design services! www.johansontechnology.com/ipc-antenna-services
2 Free layout reviews and if you need us to tune and characterize the antenna on your design (anechoic chamber) we can do that too (lab fee may apply for the latter).
Storage Temp -40°C to +85°C
Mounting1 Vertical Orientation
(Page 2)
2.2  dBi typ. (XZ-V)
Mounting2 "Horizontal Orientation
Type A" (Pages 4/5)
1.5  dBi typ. (XZ-V)
2400 - 2500 MHz
-40°C to +125°C
3W max. (CW)
1,000
General Specifications Antenna Gain Based on Orientation
12
L
W
a
T
1.8
7.5
10.51.0
3.9nH
1.5pF
* *
GND
GND
Mount these devices with red mark facing up.  *Line width should be designed to provide 50Ω impedance matching characteristics.
These matching circuit values only apply to Johanson's
evaluation board, they will be different on the client's PCB, see
pages 2, 5 and 10 for details.
Want the layout file of this? Send us a
message at:
Let us help you design this antenna to your
PCB and/or optimize your layout for best
radiated performance. Send us a message
by clicking on the link above.
2.45 GHz High Gain SMD Chip Antenna P/N 2450AT45A100
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 10
Test Board
Return Loss
a) Without a Matching Circuit a) With a Matching Circuit
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate � Camarillo, CA 93012 � TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
Let us help you tune/optimize the antenna!
Click on the link below